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State of Utah-DCC 
Community Services Block Grant 

Grantees 
              

 
 

Bear River Association of Governments (BRAG) 
 Roger Jones, Executive Director, - rogerj@brag.utah.gov 
 Kent Watson, Housing and Human Resources Director- kentw@brag.utah.gov 
 Laura Nyberg, Administrative Assistant - lauran@brag.utah.gov 
 170 North Main Street 

Logan, Utah  84321 
 Phone:  (435) 752-7242 
 Fax:  (435) 752-6962 
         CSBG Funding - $238,056 
  

 
Community Action Services of Provo 
 Myla Dutton, Director - mdutton@communityactionuc.org 
 815 So. Freedom Blvd.  

Provo, Utah   84606 
 Phone:  (801) 373-8200 
 Fax:  (801) 373-8228 
         CSBG Funding - $672,403 
 
          
Family Connection Center (FCC) 
 Jason Wilde, Interim Director – jason.wilde@hotmail.com 
 Gene Lopez, Community Action Director – geneslopez@yahoo.com 
 1360 East 1450 South 

Clearfield, Utah  84015 
 Phone:  (801) 773-0712 

Gene – (801) 771-4642 
 Fax:  (801) 774-8267 
         CSBG Funding - $197,336  
 
 
Five County Association of Governments 
 Ken Sizemore, Executive Director- ksizemore@fivecounty.utah.gov 
 Sherri Dial, Director of Community Action - sdial@fivecounty.utah.gov 
 1070 West 1600 South, Bldg. B 
 P. O. Box 1550 
 St. George, Utah  84770 
 Phone: (435) 673-3548-ext. 103   

Fax: (435) 673-3540 
CSBG Funding - $273,207 
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Ogden Area Community Action Agency 
 Donald Carpenter, Agency Administrator – dcarpenter@owcap.org 
 Jill Oberndorfer, CSBG Coordinator - joberndorfer@owcap.org 
 3159 Grant Avenue   

Ogden, Utah   84401 
 Phone:  (801) 399-9281 

Fax:  (801) 399-9887 
CSBG Funding - $278,080 
 
 

Salt Lake Community Action Program (SLCAP) 
 Cathy Hoskins, Executive Director - cathyhoskins@slcap.org 
 Dale Canning, Deputy Director - dalecanning@slcap.org 
 Jean Boyack, Controller 
 764 South 200 West,  

Salt Lake City, Utah   84101 
 Phone: (801) 214-3116 
 Fax:  (801) 355-1798 
         CSBG Funding - $1,066,727 

 
 

Six County Association of Governments 
 Maureen Allred,Director – mallred@sixcounty.com 
 Pam Morrison, Program Coordinator – pmorrison@sixcounty.com 

P. O. Box 820 
 250 North Main  

Richfield, Utah   84701  
 Phone:  (435) 893-0743 
 Fax:  (435) 893-0750 
          CSBG Funding – $141,650          
 
  
Southeastern Utah Association of Local Governments 
 Debbie Hatt, Executive Director – dhatt@seualg.utah.gov 

Collette Freestone, Acting Program Coordinator – cfreesto@seualg.utah.gov 
 Michelle Kelly-Ext.410 

375 South Carbon Avenue 
 P. O. Box 1106   

Price, Utah   84501 
 Phone:  (435) 637-5444 – Debbie H. Ext. 411; Collette Ext.419  
 Fax:  (435) 637-6551 
         CSBG Funding - $158,008 
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Uintah Basin Association of Governments 
 Laurie Brummond – humanservices@ubaog.org 

Kim Dieter – kimd@ubaog.org 
 330 East 100 North   

Roosevelt, Utah   84066 
 Phone:  (435) 722-4518 
 Fax:  (435) 722-4890 
         CSBG Funding – $106,847 
          
TOTAL AWARD: $3,132,314   
 
 
 
Community Action Partnership of Utah  
 Paul Leggett, Executive Director - paul@caputah.org 

Cathy Hoskins, Board President – cathyhoskins@slcap.org 
 230 South 500 West, Suite 260 
 Salt Lake City, Utah   84101 

Phone:  (801) 433-3025 
 Fax:  (801) 596-2011 
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